VOLKSWAGEN

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 38436 WOLFSBURG DEUTSCHLAND

Wolf Oil Corporation NV Mrs. Katleen Adriaenssens Georges Gilliotstraat 52 2620 Hemiksen Belgium

ka 22.02.2022

1437-eh-lf 9-43156 9-32371

engine oil approvals vwag r.wob@volkswagen de

THRE NACHRICHT UNSERE ZEICHEN DURCHWAHL TELEFAX

E-MAIL

22.03.2022

DATUM

Engine Oil

Dear Mrs. Adriaenssens,

Analysis of the engine oil

CHAMPION OEM SPECIFIC C2/C3 SAE 5W-30

has shown that the product in question meets the requirements in accordance with VW Standard 505 00 and VW Standard 505 01. This engine oil is therefore suitable for use in our diesel engines, including engines with turbochargers, in accordance with the Owner's Literature for our products.

So that it is clear to both customers and workshops that this approval has been granted, containers should state:

"approved under VW Standard 505 00 and VW Standard 505 01"

Please note that this approval will expire on 22.03.2025 at the same time as the approval given to the reference oil.

Yours sincerely,

HERBERT DIESS -VORSITZENDER

VORSTAND:

MURAT AKSE

ARNO ANTLITZ OLIVER BLUME

MARKUS DUESMANN

GUNNAR KILIAN

THOMAS SCHMALL-VON WESTERHOLT

VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

VORSITZENDER DES AUESICHTSRATS

38436 WOLFSBURG DEUTSCHLAND

TELEFON +49 5361 9-0 TELEFAX +49 5361 9-78282

VW@VOLKSWAGEN.DE

HANS DIETER POTSCH

HILTRUD D. WERNER

VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

SITZ: WOLFSBURG

AMTSGERICHT BRAUNSCHWEIG

HRB 100484

Dr. Heinl

Dr. Fölster

Con Bost

We are pointing out that this letter only addresses whether product reviewed meets the VW standards. We do not address or express any view on compliance with national chemical inventories, the marketability in any sales market or the compliance with local chemical substances laws or other applicable laws. Responsibility for compliance with such legal requirements falls to the engine oil maker, importer or distributor. It is pointed out that approvals from Volkswagen for manufacturers and distributors are granted on the basis of confirmation of compliance with the requirements of Volkswagen Group concerning sustainability in the relations with business partners. That includes environmental protection, human rights and labor rights of employees, transparent business relations, fair market behavior, duty of care to promote responsible raw material supply chains, integration of sustainability requirements in organization and processes. Details are available at: https://www.volkswagenag.com/presence/nachhaltigkeit/documents/policy-intern/2016%20Code%20of%20Conduct%20for%20Business%20Partners%20DE-EN.pdf